
2024 NSW Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 23rd, 24th & 25th February 2024 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Garry Doughty Organiser:  AusCycling
Friday, February 23 2024 4:39:34pm
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Event 3: MMAS5 Individual Pursuit | Qualifying
8 Laps 2000m 1st & 2nd to Gold Final, 3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 50 Chris LING (Dulwich Hill BC) 2:12.132
Half Lap 14.016 (3)

Lap 1 22.457 22.457 (3)
Lap 2 15.119 37.577 (1)
Lap 3 14.833 52.411 (1)
Lap 4 15.280 1:07.691 (1)
Lap 5 15.695 1:23.386 (1)
Lap 6 16.014 1:39.401 (1)
Lap 7 16.098 1:55.500 (1)
Lap 8 16.632 2:12.132 (1)

2. 51 Damon MALEK (Penrith CC) 2:18.719 +6.587
Half Lap 13.723 13.723 (2)

Lap 1 22.001 22.001 (2)
Lap 2 15.744 37.746 (3)
Lap 3 15.910 53.656 (2)
Lap 4 16.178 1:09.834 (2)
Lap 5 16.823 1:26.657 (2)
Lap 6 17.098 1:43.756 (2)
Lap 7 17.320 2:01.076 (2)
Lap 8 17.642 2:18.719 (2)

3. 54 David SITSKY (Canberra CC (ACT)) 2:22.706 +10.574
Half Lap 14.595 (6)

Lap 1 23.574 23.574 (6)
Lap 2 16.721 40.296 (5)
Lap 3 16.546 56.843 (4)
Lap 4 16.693 1:13.536 (4)
Lap 5 16.865 1:30.401 (4)
Lap 6 13.674 1:44.076 (3)
Lap 7 20.996 2:05.072 (4)
Lap 8 17.634 2:22.706 (3)

4. 57 Geoff WILSON (Peloton Sports) 2:22.717 +10.585
Half Lap 13.500 13.500 (1)

Lap 1 21.787 21.787 (1)
Lap 2 15.906 37.693 (2)
Lap 3 16.232 53.925 (3)
Lap 4 16.853 1:10.779 (3)
Lap 5 17.419 1:28.198 (3)
Lap 6 17.835 1:46.034 (4)
Lap 7 18.232 2:04.266 (3)
Lap 8 18.450 2:22.717 (4)

5. 45 Michael FANTIN (Southern Cross CC) 2:26.537 +14.405
Half Lap 16.035 (7)

Lap 1 25.778 25.778 (7)
Lap 2 17.359 43.137 (7)
Lap 3 16.768 59.905 (7)
Lap 4 16.749 1:16.655 (6)
Lap 5 16.968 1:33.623 (5)
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Lap 6 17.215 1:50.839 (5)
Lap 7 17.617 2:08.456 (5)
Lap 8 18.081 2:26.537 (5)

6. 42 Paul CRAFT (Central Coast CC) 2:38.068 +25.936
Half Lap 16.458 16.458 (8)

Lap 1 26.154 26.154 (8)
Lap 2 17.778 43.932 (8)
Lap 3 18.129 1:02.061 (8)
Lap 4 18.688 1:20.750 (8)
Lap 5 19.245 1:39.996 (8)
Lap 6 19.415 1:59.412 (8)
Lap 7 19.433 2:18.846 (7)
Lap 8 19.222 2:38.068 (6)

7. 43 John EDER (Ipswich CC (QLD)) 2:38.950 +26.818
Half Lap 14.205 14.205 (5)

Lap 1 22.872 22.872 (4)
Lap 2 17.207 40.079 (4)
Lap 3 17.171 57.251 (5)
Lap 4 17.600 1:14.852 (5)
Lap 5 18.992 1:33.844 (6)
Lap 6 20.879 1:54.724 (6)
Lap 7 22.063 2:16.787 (6)
Lap 8 22.162 2:38.950 (7)

8. 46 Richard FIELD (Waratah Masters CC) 2:40.726 +28.594
Half Lap 14.098 (4)

Lap 1 22.932 22.932 (5)
Lap 2 17.420 40.353 (6)
Lap 3 18.112 58.465 (6)
Lap 4 19.007 1:17.472 (7)
Lap 5 19.968 1:37.440 (7)
Lap 6 20.678 1:58.118 (7)
Lap 7 21.180 2:19.298 (8)
Lap 8 21.427 2:40.726 (8)


